12-04-2004

DEC 06 2004

DEPARTMENT ORDER )
No. 229 )
Series of 2004 (1/2 (4/2))

TEMPORARY REASSIGNMENTS OF DISTRICT ENGINEERS AND OIC-DISTRICT ENGINEERS IN THE DPWH NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

In the interest of the service and pursuant to Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, the District Engineers and OIC-District Engineers of the DPWH National Capital Region are hereby temporarily reassigned as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	10
	No. No. 11 1St DEC	C 4 M. T. DEO
Engr. Edilberto D. Tayao	Metro Manila 1 <sup>st</sup> DEO	South Manila DEO
Engr. Edwin G. Cruz	Metro Manila 2 <sup>nd</sup> DEO	Quezon City 2 <sup>nd</sup> DEO
Engr. Renato de Guzman	Metro Manila 3 <sup>rd</sup> DEO	Malabon-Navotas SDEO
Engr. Enriquito B. Fojas	North Manila DEO	Quezon City 1 <sup>st</sup> DEO
Engr. Oscar P. Cammayo	Quezon City 1 <sup>st</sup> DEO	Metro Manila 2 <sup>nd</sup> DEO
Engr. Mikunug D. Macud	South Manila DEO	North Manila DEO
Engr. Reynaldo Tagudando		Metro Manila 1 <sup>st</sup> DEO
Engr. Marlo B. Correa	Malabon-Navotas SDEO	Metro Manila 3 <sup>rd</sup> DEO

Under and by virtue of this Order, the above-named Engineers are directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of District Engineer in their respective district assignments.

Engr. Tayao shall continue to act as OIC-Assistant Regional Director of DPWH-NCR on a concurrent capacity.

The DPWH-NCR Regional Director shall issue supplementary directives to implement this Order and submit a compliance report to the Secretary.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

FLORANTE SORIQUEZ Acting Secretary